Beaufort County
Miscellaneous Records, 1755-1942
2 fibredex boxes

C.R.009.928.1

Annual accounts of the Clerk of Superior Court
Application of Josephus Daniels for special license (copy)
Appointment of coroner

Apprentice bonds and records

Bill of lading

Bills of sale

Boundary lines of Bear Creek special tax district

Certification of election of sheriff

Commissions on sundry sales by Joseph Kidd, vendue master of
the town of Washington

Coroners' reports

Correspondence: Mrs. Mollie Wier to Goethe Wilkins

County receipt

Criminal actions

Free traders

Appointment of Charles E. Harding, Deputy Clerk of Superior
Court

Appointment of Jason L. Mayo, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court
Custody of unnamed abandoned child
List of magistrates and notaries public

Marriage bonds and births taken from deed books, and marriages
listed in Hathaway's register

Marriage settlements

Mortgage of interest in newspaper

Official resignations: justices of the peace

Pension record: Claim of Celia Stayton, alleged sister of Stephen
Smith, Co. A, 37th U.S. Colored Infantry

Petitions to appoint justices of the peace

Petition to assume jurisdiction over Inez Ross, minor

Petition of the NC Bureau of Identification to have access to
records of Carolina Bell and Telephone Co., Washington
Petition to legitimate

Petition of Jennie Ange to recover custody of minor child

1929-1939 (broken
series)

1863

1794

1866-1920 (broken
series)

1755

1809-1868

1917

1800, 1802

1785
1872, 1873
1883

1821
1924, n.d.
1887, 1897

1899
1900
1942
1889-1900

n.d.

1811-1860

1873

1871, 1896-1900

1910
n.d.
1925

1940
1883
1901



Powers of attorney
Promissory notes

Release from bastardy bond
Release from guardianship

CR.09.928.2

School records

Signatures of Henry Bonner and Elisabeth Bonner

Slave records: Bills of sale

Bills of sale for slaves sold by virtue of execution

Deeds of gift

Petition to divide slaves

Relinquishment of title to slaves

Transcript of record in suit: Beaufort County v. Martin County
Trial and appearance docket, superior court

Taxes collected by town clerk

1759-1914
1859, 1862
1938
1937

1895-1897, 1927
n.d.

1808-1861
1814-1833
1803-1860

1836

1821

1935

1866

1867



