Beaufort County Miscellaneous Records, 1755-1942 2 fibredex boxes

C.R.009.928.1

	1929-1939 (broken
Annual accounts of the Clerk of Superior Court	series)
Application of Josephus Daniels for special license (copy)	1863
Appointment of coroner	1794
	1866-1920 (broken
Apprentice bonds and records	series)
Bill of lading	1755
Bills of sale	1809-1868
Boundary lines of Bear Creek special tax district	1917
Certification of election of sheriff	1800, 1802
Commissions on sundry sales by Joseph Kidd, vendue master of	
the town of Washington	1785
Coroners' reports	1872, 1873
Correspondence: Mrs. Mollie Wier to Goethe Wilkins	1883
County receipt	1821
Criminal actions	1924, n.d.
Free traders	1887, 1897
Appointment of Charles E. Harding, Deputy Clerk of Superior	
Court	1899
Appointment of Jason L. Mayo, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court	1900
Custody of unnamed abandoned child	1942
List of magistrates and notaries public	1889-1900
Marriage bonds and births taken from deed books, and marriages	
listed in Hathaway's register	n.d.
Marriage settlements	1811-1860
Mortgage of interest in newspaper	1873
Official resignations: justices of the peace	1871, 1896-1900
Pension record: Claim of Celia Stayton, alleged sister of Stephen	,
Smith, Co. A, 37th U.S. Colored Infantry	1910
Petitions to appoint justices of the peace	n.d.
Petition to assume jurisdiction over Inez Ross, minor	1925
Petition of the NC Bureau of Identification to have access to	
records of Carolina Bell and Telephone Co., Washington	1940
Petition to legitimate	1883
Petition of Jennie Ange to recover custody of minor child	1901
<i>5</i>	

Powers of attorney	1759-1914
Promissory notes	1859, 1862
Release from bastardy bond	1938
Release from guardianship	1937

CR.09.928.2

School records	1895-1897, 1927
Signatures of Henry Bonner and Elisabeth Bonner	n.d.
Slave records: Bills of sale	1808-1861
Bills of sale for slaves sold by virtue of execution	1814-1833
Deeds of gift	1803-1860
Petition to divide slaves	1836
Relinquishment of title to slaves	1821
Transcript of record in suit: Beaufort County v. Martin County	1935
Trial and appearance docket, superior court	1866
Taxes collected by town clerk	1867